
From: Lucas, Stephen (HC/SC) <stephen.lucas@canada.ca> 

Sent: May 13, 2020 6:36 PM

To: Blanchard, Dominique <Dominique.Blanchard@pco-bcp.gc.ca>

Cc: Pham, Thao <Thao.Pham@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Murseli, Lissa (HC/SC) <lissa.murseli@canada.ca>; Setlakwe, Lisa 

<Lisa.Setlakwe@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Fox, Christiane <Christiane.Fox@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Yeates, Neil (HC/SC) 

<neil.yeates@canada.ca>; Hamzawi2, Nancy (HC/SC) <nancy.hamzawi2@canada.ca>; Thakkar, Bhavik (HC/SC) 

<bhavik.thakkar@canada.ca>; Bogden, Jacqueline (HC/SC) <jacqueline.bogden@canada.ca>; Welbourne2, Maia 

(PHAC/ASPC) <maia.welbourne2@canada.ca>

Subject: Fwd: COVID-19 Update to PCO: May 13

Please find attached today’s summary reports on COVID-19:

1.

2. 1. Daily Epidemiology Update

• Also available as a pdf on the Canada.ca COVID-19 Outbreak update page, in the 
Current Situation section

3. 2. Modelling Daily Update (Transmission Rate)

4. 3. CIHI PT Hospital Capacity and Utilization Report 

5. 4. Clinical Trials for COVID-19 – updated May 13

6. 5. Authorized Test Kits – no change since May 12
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